

CNR No.:DLNT01-001598-2023
SC No. 110/2023
STATE Vs. Hemant Gupta @ Hemu & Ors.
FIR No. 634/2022
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 302/34 IPC & U/s. 25/27 Arms Act.

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mother and sister of victim in person with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Sonu Pandit.
All three accused persons Hemant Gupta, Mohd.
Shamsher Ansari and Lokesh are produced from J/C.
Sh. Rajeev Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Lokesh.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Hemant
Gupta @ Hemu and Mohd. Shamsher Ansari is not available
today.

Ahlmad has not issued notice to IO despite specific
directions of the Court. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Let fresh notice be issued to IO, in compliance of
previous order for NDOH.

In view of the same, be put up for arguments on the
point of charge on **23.12.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
01.12.2023 ^(R)